The Council of the City of Toronto enacts: 

1. Appendix 1 of By-law No. 890-2011(OMB) is amended by deleting subparagraphs 1(ii), 

(iii) and (iv) in their entirety, and replacing them with the following subparagraphs 1(ii) 
and (iii): 

"(ii) The ONE MILLION AND FIVE HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS 

($1,500,000.00) shall be used for public benefits including $150,000.00 for 
capital improvements to public housing in Ward 20, up to $100,000.00 for 
Toronto Arts Council to fund capital improvements to their existing facility 
spaces in Ward 20, and the remaining $1,250,000.00 to be used for improvements